

L&T Technology Services Limited A.M. Naik Tower,6th Floor, L&T Campus, Gate No.3, Jogeshwari-Vikhroli Link Road, Powai, Mumbai-400072. www.ltts.com

April 14, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051. NSE Symbol: LTTS BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 BSE Script Code: 540115

Dear Sir(s)/Madam,

Sub:- Intimation to the Exchange pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we attach herewith the certificate issued by the Registrar & Transfer Agent for the year ended March 31, 2023.

Please take note of the above.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely, For L&T Technology Services Limited

Prajakta Powle Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (M. No. A 20135)

Encl: As above

L&T Technology Services Limited A.M. Naik Tower, 6th Floor, L&T Campus, Gate No.3, Jogeshwari-Vikhroli Link Road, Powai, Mumbai-400072. www.ltts.com

R/KFINTECH/LTL/RIS

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051. NSE Symbol: LTTS

L&T Technology Services

μ.

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 BSE Script Code: 540115

Date: 13.04.2023

Dear Sir,

Unit :L&T Technology Services LimitedSub :Compliance Certificate for theYear Ended - 31.03.2023Ref :Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

This is to certify that all activities in relation to Share Transfer facility are maintained by M/s. KFin Technologies Limited (Registered with SEBI Registration No. INR000000221, the Registrar and Transfer Agents of **L&T Technology Services Limited**.

Accordingly, the compliance in respect of Regulation 7(2) SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 is ensured.

For KFin Technologies Ltd

Shaibal Haripada Roy Asst. Vice President For L&T Technology Services Limited

Prajakta Powle Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered Office: L&T House, N. M. Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. INDIA Tel: +91 22 6752 5656 Fax: +91 22 6752 5858 L&T Technology Services Limited is a Subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited CIN: L72900MH2012PLC232169